
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 743

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2017


SHORTAGE OF TRACKMEN


743.  SHRI HARISH MEENA:


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) Whether it is a fact that hundreds of trackmen are deployed at the residences of railway officers further worsening the shortage of trackmen on the field; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government to deploy such employees back on field?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) No, Madam. Trackmen are not deployed at the residences of

Railway Officers.

(b) Does not arise.

*****

